37548

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSOCIATION
2943 SO. SIXTH STREET
KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97601

Vol. My Page \_\_\_9648

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## DEED OF TRUST

| THIS DEED OF TRUST is ma  19.84, among the Grantor, a single man, William Sisemore, Klamath First Federal; existing under the laws of the Unit 2943 South Sixth St., I   |  | (herein "Trustee") and   | the Beneficiary,  |
|--|--|--|---|
| Borrower, in consideration of  | he indebted seek   | (142일) 이 사람들은 이 시장에 보고하지 않는데 있다.<br>154일 - 155일 - 155일 - 155일 - 155일   |   |
| and conveys to Trustee, in trust, wit  | h power of sale, the following, State of Oregon  | described property located in  | evocably grants<br>the County of  |
| Iot 14, Block 216, MIII according to the offici County Clerk of Klamath  | County, Oregon.  | in the office of the   |   |
| BURGARET<br>BURGARET STANDE BURGARET<br>BURGARET STANDER   | en e   |  | ere e digili de<br>Lista kanaliya   |
| ACTIVE STATE OF THE STATE OF TH | rio de la companya d<br>La companya de la co   |  |   |
| The second secon |  | Maria de la participa de la composición del composición de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición de la composición del composic |   |
| Terren (1995) and a state of the second seco | Parasa kan dari dari da basa d<br>Parasa da basa da basa<br>Marasa da basa   | (한동생인) - Table (Barrier) - Erreig (Barrier)<br>(Barrier) - Erreig (Barrier) - Erreig (Barrier)<br>(Barrier) - Erreig (Barrier) - Erreig (Barrier) - Erreig (Barrier)<br>(Barrier) - Erreig (Barrier) - Erreig (Barrier)  | n english<br>Shaqoo <b>e</b> nglish   |
| Trafficer Carrier Callery Spain<br>Research Carrier Carrier Carrier<br>Post Medicar Structure Carrier Carrier  | M. Albert St. And Albert And Common<br>M. Albert St. Albert Albert St. And Albert Common<br>Merick Edward Common Albert And A |  |   |
| o de la companio del companio de la companio de la companio del companio de la companio del companio de la companio de la companio del compan |  |  | Tarti, viena di<br>Situa Sevendo di<br>Pita Situa della di<br>Situa di Perendia |
|  |  |  |   |
| Oregon 07601   | RadCliffe,<br>(Street)<br>in "Property Address");  | , Klamath Falls,<br>cuy  |   |

Together with all the improvements now or hereafter crected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property; that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

OF eight and an eight expensive ancore exertion.

Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Linder covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note; prepayr ent and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deel of Trust.

2. Funds for Truses and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Proferty, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is under an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Horrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds was made. The

small give to norrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and ucous to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due. Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender: If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately, prior, to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately, prior, to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Lens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and lease

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition.

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a

shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or it any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed o

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

, PŪA, TŽMĪ

ud-15**180** 

38430

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds

paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of

or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. 11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right successively.

13. Payment I sability. Captions. The covenants and agreements herein

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or 13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein or to Deed of Trust shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein, national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument in the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or; the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall and to this end the provisions of the Deed of Trust or; the Note are declared to be severable.

15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is astisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note.

all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate. Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof? Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date the notice is mailed to notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable

specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence in each county in which the Property of some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property of some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the such time as may be required by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Property at any sale.

Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, therefore, the recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prinin facte evidence of the truth of the statements made expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prinin facte evidence of the truth of the statements made sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust of the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this then due under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) contained in this Deed of Trust and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee'in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents: Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower Property provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18, hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by Upon acceleration under paragraph 18, hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by indicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the Costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on of the costs of management of the Property in the Property of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the 21. Future Advances, with interest thereon, Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, 22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to Trustee and all surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebetdness secured by this Deed of Trust the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebetdness secured by this Deed of Trust the P

| ٧.           | 25. Attorne<br>which shall b | be awarded                                | by an appeni         |  | Jakio Doed   | of Trust                               | regions.<br>Light by Angle Back.<br>Light by the State of State |  |                            |
|--------------|------------------------------|---|----------------------|--|--------------|--|--|--|----------------------------|
|              | IN WITNES                    | S WHEREO                                  | F, Borrower          | has execute  | ii iins Deed | 100                                    | 经净额 医牙后  | ugaj kut i jiseni i se<br>Jedikaran na jesaran |                            |
| 1233<br>1216 |                              | HANDLE TO                                 | <b>电影图象特别</b>        |  | a arteates   | medical ration                         | VI I   | nod<br>Es james rai                            | arabar (g. 1946)           |
|              | or or issue it.              | <b>设施设设计</b> 图                            | 图49年的                | ANTONIO DE LA COLOR  | 01           | Par Down                               | or leady   | rч   |                            |
|              | scus arvum                   | Quality is a                              |                      | AND STATES OF THE SECTION OF THE SEC | Course       | A TOO                                  | CHARL  | S JAMES RA                                     | OFOR Brower                |
| 20           | 0. pp. 1119(2) 4.74          |   |                      | તાનું <i>હારા</i> હતો. ઉમે   | CHARLES      | J. RADPUR                              | , aka cumu   | The site of                                    |                            |
| 1            | कंत्रक्षां क्षेत्र है है है। |   |                      | A Server A A Dail  |              | district security and co-              |  | 化二氯甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基      | Deleta Marcola Marcola St. |
| 144          |                              | eaugh seith i sideall.<br>Cairlean Sideal | ALM LINDS            | idy model fire   | 的数据学         | er was a transfer<br>. Table 11 ta 11. |  |  | Barrower                   |
| 1.3          |                              | and the result is the                     |                      |  |              |  |  |  |                            |
|              |                              | 表: 3.8新生                                  | (822 - 1 To 2 + 1 S) | <b>建设设设计</b>   | Page 1       |  |  | e su la    |                            |
| ~;           |                              |   |                      | 3.44等基本  |              |  |  |  | 3.74                       |
| .17.         |                              |   |                      |  |              |  | ounty ss:  | The second second                              | Contract of the            |

|     |                                       |             |          |     | 1. 371 |        |         |     |       |      |      |     |                |        |        |                          |   |       |     |        |    |       |       |     |
|-----|---------------------------------------|-------------|----------|-----|--------|--------|---------|-----|-------|------|------|-----|----------------|--------|--------|--------------------------|---|-------|-----|--------|----|-------|-------|-----|
|     |                                       |             |          |     |        |        |         |     |       |      |      |     |                |        |        |                          |   |       |     |        |    |       |       |     |
|     |                                       |             |          |     |        |        |         |     |       |      |      |     |                |        |        |                          |   |       |     |        |    |       |       |     |
|     |                                       |             |          |     |        |        |         |     |       |      |      |     |                |        |        |                          |   |       |     |        |    |       |       |     |
|     |                                       |             |          |     |        |        |         |     |       |      |      |     |                |        |        |                          |   |       |     |        |    |       |       |     |
|     |                                       |             |          |     |        |        |         |     |       |      |      |     |                |        |        |                          |   |       |     |        |    |       |       |     |
|     |                                       |             |          | 150 |        |        |         |     |       |      |      |     |                |        |        |                          |   |       |     |        |    |       |       |     |
|     |                                       |             |          |     |        |        |         |     |       |      |      |     |                |        |        |                          |   |       |     |        |    |       |       |     |
|     |                                       |             |          |     |        |        |         |     |       |      |      |     |                |        |        |                          |   |       |     |        |    |       |       |     |
|     |                                       |             |          |     |        |        |         |     |       |      |      |     |                |        |        |                          |   |       |     |        |    |       |       |     |
|     |                                       |             |          |     |        |        |         |     |       |      |      |     |                |        |        |                          |   |       |     |        |    |       |       |     |
|     |                                       |             |          |     |        |        |         |     |       |      |      |     |                |        |        |                          |   |       |     |        |    |       |       |     |
|     |                                       |             |          |     |        |        |         |     |       |      |      |     |                |        |        |                          |   |       |     |        |    |       |       |     |
|     |                                       |             |          |     |        |        |         |     |       |      |      |     |                |        |        |                          |   |       |     |        |    |       |       |     |
|     |                                       |             |          |     |        |        |         |     |       |      |      |     |                |        |        |                          |   |       |     |        |    |       |       |     |
|     |                                       |             |          |     |        |        |         |     |       |      |      |     |                |        |        |                          |   |       |     |        |    |       |       |     |
| ÷., | er . 25,50                            | 1 417 200   |          |     |        | 1 1000 | 1.35.47 |     | - 1   |      |      |     |                | S      |        |                          |   |       |     | 1. 5.1 | -  |       |       |     |
| ٠,٠ | 60 CF                                 | 5 977 7 Y . | فالداله  |     | , , ,  | 1.00   | 1.35.00 |     | - 1   | 14.5 |      |     |                | 5 . 13 | er ege |                          |   | 400   |     | 100    | -0 | A1177 | tar c |     |
| ٠.  | 14.6 T.                               | 177797      | فيا بالم |     |        | 1,700  | 25.00   | 3.5 | - 1   | A    | 0.15 |     |                | 5      | 1000   |                          |   | 100   |     |        | C  | OHILL | tv s  | is: |
| į   |                                       | 100         | 433      |     |        |        | 30.00   |     | -1,44 |      |      |     |                |        | 35.25  | 200                      |   |       | - · |        | C  | oun   | ty s  | s:  |
| ÷   |                                       | 12.72       | 1        |     |        |        | 200     |     | -124  |      |      |     | ماط            |        |        |                          |   |       |     |        | .C | oun   | ty s  | s:  |
|     |                                       | 12.27       |          |     |        |        |         | i.  | -1    |      | 777  | ~m~ | +h             |        |        |                          |   |       |     |        | C  | oun   | ty s  | s:  |
|     |                                       |             |          |     |        |        |         |     | - 1   |      | 121  | ama | <del>t</del> h |        |        |                          |   |       |     |        | C  | oun   | ty s  | s:  |
|     |                                       |             |          |     |        |        |         |     | -     |      | ĸ١   | ama | th             |        |        |                          |   |       |     | •      | C  | oun   | ty s  | s:  |
|     |                                       |             |          |     |        |        |         |     | - 1   |      | K1   | ama | th             |        |        |                          | • |       |     | •      | C  | oun   | ty s  | s:  |
|     |                                       |             |          |     |        |        |         |     | -1,44 |      | K1   | ama | th             |        |        |                          |   |       |     |        | C  | oun   | ty s  | ss: |
|     |                                       |             | Opr      | COX |        |        |         |     |       |      | K1   | ama | th             |        |        |                          |   | 10.10 |     |        | C  | oun   | ty s  | s:  |
|     | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | . 05        | ORF      | ഹ   |        |        |         |     | -     |      | K1   | ama | th             |        |        |                          |   |       |     | 1.6    | C  | oun   | ty s  | ss: |
|     | TATE                                  | OF          | Ore      | GO1 | l, ii  |        |         | •   | -     |      | K1   | ama | th             |        |        | 1000<br>(2000)<br>(3044) |   | 1111  |     | 1.8    | C  | oun   | ty s  | ss: |
| S   | TATE                                  | OF          | Ore      | GO1 | l,     |        |         |     | -     |      | K1   | ama | th             |        |        |                          |   | 717   |     | 7.4    | C  | oun   | ty s  | ss: |

the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed.

(Official Seal) My Commission expires, 10-13-84

Notary Public for Oregon

## REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE

To Perference of the second se The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together To Trustee: with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. 

(Space Below This:Line Reserved For:Lender and Record

## ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN RIDER

NOTICE: THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT SECURES A NOTE WHICH CONTAINS A PROVISION ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE. INCREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN HIGHER PAYMENTS. DECREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN LOWER PAYMENTS.

| be deemed to amend and supplement the Mor  | LESULI IN LOWER PAYMENTS.  |
|--|--|
| TI AND STATE THE UNITE STORE BY the undersione   | tgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instru-<br>AN ASSOCIATION") to secure Borrower's Note to   |
| (the "Lender") of the same divings AND LO  | AN ASSOCIATION to secure Borrower's Note to  |
| located at 2245 Radcliffe, Klamath   | and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and Falls, Oregon 97601   |
| Manula   | Property Address   |
| Lender further covenant and agree as follows:  | ts and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and  |
| That I have been sent to the sent the sent to the sent | MENT CHANCES.  |
| 12 months thereafter. Changes in the interest.   | MENT CHANGES 12%. The Note interest rate may be increased or decreased on the stember, 19. 85 and on that day of the month every   |
| [Check one how to indicate t   | Changes in an interest rate independent of the control of the cont |
| Types of Lenders' rublished to the Turchase  | e of Previously Occupied Homes N.  |
| #####################################  | 유럽 (14 Pality Cottlet in 19 Pality Cotton in 19 Pality Cotton in 19 Pality Cotton in 19 Pality Cotton in 19 Pa   |
| [Check one box to indicate whether there is any maximum to   |  |
| be no maximum limit on changes.]  (1) ☐ There is no maximum limit on changes.  See below (2) ☑ The interest rate cannot be changed.  | to the changes in the interest rate on each Change Date; if no box is checked there will   |
| If the interest rate cannot be changed   | nges in the interest rate at any Change Date.  by more than 1.00. percentage points at any Change Date.  rrower's monthly payments will change as provided in the payments.  |
| creases in the interest rate will result in higher pay   | by more than 1.00. percentage points at any Change Date.  rrower's monthly payments will change as provided in the Note. In-   |
| It could be the state of the st | and lesuit in lower payments   |
| and that law is interest.  | ty Instrument is subject to  |
| loan would exceed permitted limits. If this is the ca  | her loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the ise, then: (A) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount and (B) any sums already collected from Borrows by the amount  |
| ed permitted limits will be to the permitted limit   | ise, then: (A) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount t; and (B) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceed-   |
| owed under the Note or by making a direct payme  C. PRIOR LIENS  | t; and (B) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceed-<br>bent to Borrower.   |
| C. PRIOR I IENS  | ent to Borrower  |
| If Lender determination  |  |
| which has priority and that all or any part of the   | 이 사람들이 들어가 하는 것이 나는 사람들이 되었다.  |
| b. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY  If there is a transfer of that held as provided the property  | ne sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lien ender may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower ded in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly er subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.   |
| secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lend  D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY  If there is a transfer of the Property subject to an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an terest rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change i waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragrams.  | the sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lient conder may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower ded in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly the subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.  paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (1) increase in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of any one inthe Base Index figure, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's application.   |
| secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lend  D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY  If there is a transfer of the Property subject to an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an terest rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change i waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragrams.  | the sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lient conder may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower ded in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly the subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.  paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (1) increase in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of any one inthe Base Index figure, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's application.   |
| Secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lend  D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY  If there is a transfer of the Property subject to an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an terest rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change i waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragrams.  | the sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lient conder may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower ded in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly the subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.  paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (1) increase in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of any one inthe Base Index figure, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's application.   |
| secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lend  D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY  If there is a transfer of the Property subject to an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an terest rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change i waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragrams.  | the sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lien conder may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower ded in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly for subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.  paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (1) increase in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of any one inthe Base Index figure, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's aph 17.  bove.  during the life of the loan of plus or minus three  |
| Secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lend  D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY  If there is a transfer of the Property subject to an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an terest rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change i waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragrams.  | the sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lient conder may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower ded in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly the subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.  paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (1) increase in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of any one inthe Base Index figure, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's application.   |
| Secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lend  D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY  If there is a transfer of the Property subject to an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an terest rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change i waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragrams.  | the sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lien conder may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower ded in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly er subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.  paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (1) increase in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of any one innothe Base Index figure, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's aph 17.  bove.  during the life of the loan of plus or minus three  Charles J. Radford (Seal)  |
| Secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lend  D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY  If there is a transfer of the Property subject to an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an terest rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change i waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragrams.  | the sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lien conder may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower ded in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly er subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.  paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (1) increase in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of any one innothe Base Index figure, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's aph 17.  bove.  during the life of the loan of plus or minus three  Charles J. Radford (Seal)  |
| secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lend  D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY  If there is a transfer of the Property subject to an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an terest rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change i waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragrams.  | ne sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lien ander may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower ded in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly er subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.  paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (1) increase in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of any one innerease in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of Lender's aph 17.  bove.  during the life of the loan of plus or minus three  Charles J. Radford (Seal)  JAMES RADFORD aka CHARLES —Borrower  (Seal)   |
| secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lend  D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY  If there is a transfer of the Property subject to an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an terest rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change i waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragra By signing this, Borrower agrees to all of the all with a limit on the interest rate adjustments (+/- 3.00) percentage points.  | ne sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lien ander may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower ded in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly er subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.  paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (1) increase in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of any one innate Base Index figure, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's aph 17.  bove.  during the life of the loan of plus or minus three  Charles Jamer Radford (Seal)  CHARLES J. RADFORD aka CHARLES —Borrower  (Seal)  —Borrower   |
| secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lend  D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY  If there is a transfer of the Property subject to an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an terest rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change i waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragrams by signing this, Borrower agrees to all of the all with a limit on the interest rate adjustments (+/- 3.00) percentage points.  | ne sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lien ander may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower ded in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly er subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.  paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (1) increase in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of any one innate Base Index figure, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's aph 17.  bove.  during the life of the loan of plus or minus three  Charles J. Radford (Seal)  CHARLES J. RADFORD aka CHARLES —Borrower  (Seal)  —Borrower  |
| secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lend  D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY  If there is a transfer of the Property subject to an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an terest rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change i waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragrams by signing this, Borrower agrees to all of the all with a limit on the interest rate adjustments (+/- 3.00) percentage points.  STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:   | ne sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lien ander may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower ded in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly er subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.  paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (1) increase in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of any one innot the Base Index figure, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's aph 17.  bove.  during the life of the loan of plus or minus three  Charles J. Radford (Seal)  CHARLES J. RADFORD aka CHARLES —Borrower  (Seal)  —Borrower   |
| secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lend  D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY  If there is a transfer of the Property subject to an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an terest rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change i waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragrams by signing this, Borrower agrees to all of the all with a limit on the interest rate adjustments (+/- 3.00) percentage points.  STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:   | ne sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lien ender may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower ded in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly er subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.  paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (1) increase in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of any one inner the Base Index figure, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's aph 17.  bove.  during the life of the loan of plus or minus three  Charles J. Radford (Seal)  CHARLES J. RADFORD aka CHARLES —Borrower  JAMES RADFORD  (Seal)  —Borrower  |
| secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lend  D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY  If there is a transfer of the Property subject to an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an terest rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change i waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragrams by signing this, Borrower agrees to all of the all with a limit on the interest rate adjustments (+/- 3.00) percentage points.  STATE OF OREGON: GOLDWING CO.   | ne sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lien ender may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower ded in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly for subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.  paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (I) increase in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of any one into the Base Index figure, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's aph 17.  bove.  during the life of the loan of plus or minus three  Charles J. Radford (Seal)  CHARLES J. RADFORD aka CHARLES —Borrower  JAMES RADFORD (Seal)  —Borrower  A.D., 19 84 at 10:17 o'clock A M.  |
| secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lend  D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY  If there is a transfer of the Property subject to an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an terest rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change i waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragra By signing this, Borrower agrees to all of the all with a limit on the interest rate adjustments (+/- 3.00) percentage points.  STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: I hereby certify that the within instrecord on the 8th day of June and duly recorded in Vol M84, of   | ne sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lien ender may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower ded in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly der subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.  paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (1) increase in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of any one into the Base Index figure, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's aph 17.  bove.  during the life of the loan of plus or minus three  Charles J. RADFORD aka CHARLES—Borrower  JAMES RADFORD  (Seal)  —Borrower  A.D., 19 84 at 10:17 o'clock A M,  Mortgages—on page 9648   |
| secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lend  D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY  If there is a transfer of the Property subject to an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an terest rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change i waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragrams by signing this, Borrower agrees to all of the all with a limit on the interest rate adjustments (+/- 3.00) percentage points.  STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:   | ne sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lien ender may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower ded in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly for subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.  paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (I) increase in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of any one into the Base Index figure, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's aph 17.  bove.  during the life of the loan of plus or minus three  Charles J. Radford (Seal)  CHARLES J. RADFORD aka CHARLES —Borrower  JAMES RADFORD (Seal)  —Borrower  A.D., 19 84 at 10:17 o'clock A M.  |